QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY
CAMPUS OFFICE/SERVICE LOCATION

A.A. Degree Application Academic Services 210
Academic Exploration Program Phillips Hall 202

Academic Resource Center Portable Classroom 102

Academic Services for Student Athletes

Academic Status
Address Change

ADMISSIONS:
Undergraduate
Graduate

Advertising

Advising

Aids Information
Alumni Relations
Animation & Graphics
Arena Box Office
Arena Events:

Arena Information

AUDITS:

Arts & Science
Business

Computer Science
Education
Engineering

Health & Public Affiars
Psychology
Undecided

BANKING:
UCF Credit Union

Huntington Bank

Brevard Campus

Books & Supplies
Campus Activities
Campus | D Card

COUNSELING:
Academic
Admissions
Career Resource
Personal
Religious

Catalogs

Certification of Enrollment

Change of Major
Check Cashing
Child Care

CLAST Information

CLEP Counseling & Testing

Clubs & Organizations

Community College Relations

Complaints

Wayne Densch Center 123
Registrar 161
Registrar 161

Admissions 161
Graduate Studies 144

Communication 238
Development & Retention 218
Aids Education Office 106
Administration 340

Visual Arts 117

Arena 220 B

Arena 220 B

Arena 201

Department of Major:
Oasis HFA 202

Business 241C

Computer Center 201
Education 109
Engineering 281

Health & Public Affairs 110
Phillips Hall 306

Phillips Hall 116

Student Services Building

Student Services Building

1519 Clearlake Road, Cocoa
Campus Bookstore

Student Activites/Organizations 208
Student Services Building

Academic Advisor

Admissions 161

Student Resource Center 185
Counseling & Testing SC 203
Campus Ministry 150

Bookstore, Student Services
Registrar 161

College Advising Office

Bookstore, Student Services Building
Creative School For Children

Trailer 102

Admissions 161

Student Activities 208

Transfer Relations Tr.103

Ombuds Office 338F

EXTENSION

823-2691
823-5322

823-5130
823-5895
823-3100
823-3100

823-3000
823-2766

823-2681
823-2169
823-2437
823-2586
823-2676
823-6006
823-6006
823-3070

823-2492
823-2184
823-2341
823-2021
823-2455
823-0010
823-2219
823-5322

823-3176

207-8110

407-632-0067
823-2665
823-6471
823-3072

823-3000
823-2361
823-2811
823-5335

823-2665
823-5148

823-2665
823-2726
823-5130
823-3000
823-6471
823-2231
823-6440



Continuing Education
Credit by Examination
Daytona Beach Campus
Dean of Students

Disabled Students
Downtown Academic Center

EMERGENCY
NON-EMERGENCY

Equal Opportunity
Florida Resident Affidavit
Florida Solar Energy Center
Food Services:

Gordon Rule

Grade Forgiveness
Graduation Information
Gym Information

Hair Styling--Clip Joint
"Hold" Clearences
Honor's College
International Students
International Studies
Intramurals

LABS:

CyberKnight

Electrical & Computer Lab
Education Lab

Foreign Language Media Lab
Language Lab

Library Lab

MacGruder Lab

Main Lab East

Main Lab West

Math Lab

Physics Lab

Student Government MAC Lab
Wellness Lab

Lead Scholars Program
Legal Aid for Students

LIBRARY

Circulation

Interlibrary Loan

Library Hours

Quick Reference Service/Patents
Reference

Serials

Lost & Found

Medical Withdrawal
Multilingual/Multicultural
Name/Address Change on Records
On Campus Housing

Off Campus Housing

Orientation

POLICE DEPARTMENT:
Non-Emergency

QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY

Research Pavalion

Department Chair

1200 W. International Speedway Blvd.
Dr. Garth Jenkins 282

Student Disability Services 149

36 W. Pine Street

Campus Police
Campus Police

Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action 330
Admissions 161

1679 Clearlake Road, Cocoa

Marriott Food Services 109B

Academic Services 210

Registrar 161

Registrar 161

Education 173

Student Services Bldg.

Student Accounts .112

Phillips Hall 202

Barbara Ying International Student Center
Research Pavalion

Recreational Services 101

Computer Center Il
Engineering 122
Education 326A

Visual Art Bldg 114
Library 303

Library 2nd floor 201
Business Administration 148
Computer Center Il 113
Computer Center |l 104
Math 116

Math & Physics 241
Student Union 209
Arena 155

Student Development & Enrollment 351
Legal Services 155

Library 241
Library 321
Library

Library 222
Library 203
Library 303

Lost & Found Kiosk
Enrollment Services Ad. 210
Trailer 547

Registrar 161

Housing Office 101

Student Center 140

Student Resource Center 104

Police Dept.

207-4920

904-255-7423
823-2851
823-2371
317-7700

9-1-1-
823-5555

823-2348
823-3000
407-638-1000
823-2651
823-2691
823-3100
823-2842
823-5003
823-5085
823-2433
823-2076
823-2337
275-4397
823-2408

823-2924
823-5180
823-6325
823-3227
823-2384
823-3331
823-5878
823-5290
823-2129
823-3489
823-5087
823-2831
823-3509

823-2223
823-2538

823-2580
823-2383
823-2756
823-2562
823-5880
823-3017

823-6328
823-2691
823-5515
823-3100
823-4663
823-6505
823-5105

823-5555



Parking Decals
Victim Services

Registration Helpline
Reservations

Safety Hazards & Concerns
Scholarships

Senior Citizen Audit Forms
Sororities

South Orlando Campus
Student Accounts

Student Employment
Student Financial Assistance
Student Government
Student Health Services
Student Outreach

Student Affairs

Student Union Information
Study Abroad

Summer Credit Waiver

TICKETS:

Arena Events
Athletic Events
Movies & Attractions
Theatre Tickets

Registration by Phone
Transcripts

Travel Agency

Tuition & Fees

UCF President
Veterans' Benefits
Withdrawals
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Parking Services
Police Dept.

Registrar 161

Student Union 214
Environmental Health & Safety
Financial Aid 120

Registrar 161

Greek Council 208G

7300 Lake Ellenor Drive
Administration 107

Career Resource Center
Financial Aid 120

Student Union 231

Health Center

Trailer 101A

Student Development & Enrollment 282
Student Union

Office of International Studies
Administration 210

Arena 220B

Wayne Dencsh Center 116
Student Union

Theatre 106

Touch Tone Registration
Registrar 161

Student Union

Student Accounts 107
Dr. John Hitt 308
Veteran Affairs 132
Registrar 161

823-5812
823-6069

823-3533
823-2611
823-5323
823-2827
823-3100
823-2072
856-6585
823-2433
823-2361
823-2827
823-2191
823-2701
823-5580
823-2821
823-0001
275-4397
823-2691

823-6006
823-1000
823-2060
823-1500

823-2527
823-5110
541-2000
823-2433
823-1823
823-2707
823-2169



