QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY

CAMPUS OFFICE/SERVICE	LOCATION	EXTENSION
A.A. Degree Application Academic Exploration Program Academic Resource Center Academic Services for Student Athletes Academic Status Address Change	Academic Services 210 Phillips Hall 202 Portable Classroom 102 Wayne Densch Center 123 Registrar 161 Registrar 161	823-2691 823-5322 823-5130 823-5895 823-3100 823-3100
•	Registrar 101	023 3100
ADMISSIONS: Undergraduate Graduate	Admissions 161 Graduate Studies 144	823-3000 823-2766
Advertising Advising Aids Information Alumni Relations Animation & Graphics Arena Box Office Arena Events: Arena Information	Communication 238 Development & Retention 218 Aids Education Office 106 Administration 340 Visual Arts 117 Arena 220 B Arena 220 B Arena 201	823-2681 823-2169 823-2437 823-2586 823-2676 823-6006 823-6006 823-3070
AUDITS: Arts & Science Business Computer Science Education Engineering Health & Public Affiars Psychology Undecided	Department of Major: Oasis HFA 202 Business 241C Computer Center 201 Education 109 Engineering 281 Health & Public Affairs 110 Phillips Hall 306 Phillips Hall 116	823-2492 823-2184 823-2341 823-2021 823-2455 823-0010 823-2219 823-5322
BANKING: UCF Credit Union	Student Services Building	823-3176
Huntington Bank	Student Services Building	207-8110
Brevard Campus Books & Supplies Campus Activities Campus I D Card	1519 Clearlake Road, Cocoa Campus Bookstore Student Activites/Organizations 208 Student Services Building	407-632-0067 823-2665 823-6471 823-3072
COUNSELING: Academic Admissions Career Resource Personal Religious	Academic Advisor Admissions 161 Student Resource Center 185 Counseling & Testing SC 203 Campus Ministry 150	823-3000 823-2361 823-2811 823-5335
Catalogs Certification of Enrollment Change of Major Check Cashing Child Care CLAST Information CLEP Counseling & Testing Clubs & Organizations Community College Relations Complaints	Bookstore, Student Services Registrar 161 College Advising Office Bookstore, Student Services Building Creative School For Children Trailer 102 Admissions 161 Student Activities 208 Transfer Relations Tr.103 Ombuds Office 338F	823-2665 823-5148 823-2665 823-2726 823-5130 823-3000 823-6471 823-2231 823-6440

QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY

Continuing Education Credit by Examination	Research Pavalion Department Chair	207-4920
Daytona Beach Campus	1200 W. International Speedway Blvd.	904-255-7423
Dean of Students Disabled Students	Dr. Garth Jenkins 282 Student Disability Services 149	823-2851 823-2371
Downtown Academic Center	36 W. Pine Street	317-7700
Bowinowii Addemio Gentei	oo w. i me direct	017 7700
EMERGENCY	Campus Police	9-1-1-
NON-EMERGENCY	Campus Police	823-5555
Equal Opportunity	Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action 330	823-2348
Florida Resident Affidavit	Admissions 161	823-3000
Florida Solar Energy Center	1679 Clearlake Road, Cocoa	407-638-1000
Food Services:	Marriott Food Services 109B	823-2651
Gordon Rule	Academic Services 210	823-2691
Grade Forgiveness	Registrar 161	823-3100
Graduation Information	Registrar 161	823-2842
Gym Information	Education 173	823-5003
Hair StylingClip Joint	Student Services Bldg.	823-5085
"Hold" Clearences	Student Accounts .112	823-2433
Honor's College	Phillips Hall 202	823-2076
International Students	Barbara Ying International Student Center Research Pavalion	823-2337
International Studies	Research Pavalion Recreational Services 101	275-4397 823-2408
Intramurals	Recreational Services 101	023-2400
LABS:		
CyberKnight	Computer Center II	823-2924
Electrical & Computer Lab	Engineering 122	823-5180
Education Lab	Education 326A	823-6325
Foreign Language Media Lab	Visual Art Bldg 114	823-3227
Language Lab	Library 303	823-2384
Library Lab	Library 2nd floor 201	823-3331
MacGruder Lab	Business Administration 148	823-5878
Main Lab East	Computer Center II 113	823-5290
Main Lab West	Computer Center II 104	823-2129
Math Lab Physics Lab	Math 116 Math & Physics 241	823-3489 823-5087
Student Government MAC Lab	Student Union 209	823-2831
Wellness Lab	Arena 155	823-3509
7.0000 23.0		0_0 0000
Lead Scholars Program	Student Development & Enrollment 351	823-2223
Legal Aid for Students	Legal Services 155	823-2538
LIBRARY		
Circulation	Library 241	823-2580
Interlibrary Loan	Library 321	823-2383
Library Hours	Library	823-2756
Quick Reference Service/Patents	Library 222	823-2562
Reference	Library 203	823-5880
Serials	Library 303	823-3017
Last 0 Farmed	Last 9 Faural Kinali	000 0000
Lost & Found	Lost & Found Kiosk	823-6328
Medical Withdrawal	Enrollment Services Ad. 210	823-2691
Multilingual/Multicultural Name/Address Change on Records	Trailer 547 Registrar 161	823-5515 823-3100
On Campus Housing	Housing Office 101	823-4663
Off Campus Housing	Student Center 140	823-6505
Orientation	Student Resource Center 104	823-5105
POLICE DEPARTMENT:	5 5	
Non-Emergency	Police Dept.	823-5555

QUICK REFERENCE DIRECTORY

Parking Decals Victim Services	Parking Services Police Dept.	823-5812 823-6069
Registration Helpline Reservations Safety Hazards & Concerns Scholarships Senior Citizen Audit Forms Sororities South Orlando Campus Student Accounts Student Employment Student Financial Assistance Student Government Student Health Services Student Outreach Student Affairs Student Union Information Study Abroad Summer Credit Waiver	Registrar 161 Student Union 214 Environmental Health & Safety Financial Aid 120 Registrar 161 Greek Council 208G 7300 Lake Ellenor Drive Administration 107 Career Resource Center Financial Aid 120 Student Union 231 Health Center Trailer 101A Student Development & Enrollment 282 Student Union Office of International Studies Administration 210	823-3533 823-2611 823-5323 823-2827 823-3100 823-2072 856-6585 823-2433 823-2361 823-2827 823-2191 823-5580 823-2821 823-0001 275-4397 823-2691
TICKETS: Arena Events Athletic Events Movies & Attractions Theatre Tickets Registration by Phone Transcripts Travel Agency Tuition & Fees UCF President Veterans' Benefits Withdrawals	Arena 220B Wayne Dencsh Center 116 Student Union Theatre 106 Touch Tone Registration Registrar 161 Student Union Student Union Student Accounts 107 Dr. John Hitt 308 Veteran Affairs 132 Registrar 161	823-6006 823-1000 823-2060 823-1500 823-2527 823-5110 541-2000 823-2433 823-1823 823-2707 823-2169